

## TABULATION OF BIDS

| <b>PROJECT:</b> Waimea Canyon Drive Resurfacing<br>Vicinity of Kokee Road Intersection<br><br><b>PROJECT NO.:</b> 550A-01-01M<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Kauai <b>DISTRICT:</b> Waimea<br><br><b>DATE ADVERTISED:</b> Honolulu Advertiser August 29, 2001<br>Garden Island August 29, 2001<br><br><b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 27, 2001 <b>LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.02 Miles<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Seventy (70) Working Days |                                                            |          |          | NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | DESCRIPTION                                                | QUANTITY | UNITS    | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                         | AMOUNT       |
| 209.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Water Pollution and Erosion Control                        | F.A.     | F.A.     | F.A.                   | \$ 50,000.00 | F.A.                                               | \$ 50,000.00 |
| ✓ 312.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course                  | 250      | Ton      | \$ 230.00              | 57,500.00    | \$ 150.00                                          | 37,500.00    |
| ✓ 401.0400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV                      | 1,450    | Ton      | 143.00                 | 207,350.00   | 200.00                                             | 290,000.00   |
| ✓ 401.0500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V                       | 50       | Ton      | 390.00                 | 19,500.00    | 250.00                                             | 12,500.00    |
| ✓ 606.3150                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail                               | 1,300    | Lin. Ft. | 35.00                  | 45,500.00    | 50.00                                              | 65,000.00    |
| 606.7351                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Flared Energy Absorbing Terminal (FLEAT 350)               | 6        | Each     | 4,900.00               | 29,400.00    | 5,000.00                                           | 30,000.00    |
| ✓ 609.2616                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Gutter, Type 2 (61616)                                     | 100      | Lin. Ft. | 130.00                 | 13,000.00    | 350.00                                             | 35,000.00    |
| ✓ 613.0110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Centerline and Reference Survey Monument                   | 14       | Each     | 200.00                 | 2,800.00     | 2,500.00                                           | 35,000.00    |
| 621.4122                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Steel Post                    | 16       | Each     | 94.00                  | 1,504.00     | 100.00                                             | 1,600.00     |
| 621.4130                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reflector Marker (RM-3)                                    | 17       | Each     | 26.00                  | 442.00       | 100.00                                             | 1,700.00     |
| 621.4150                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reflector Marker (RM-5)                                    | 25       | Each     | 13.00                  | 325.00       | 100.00                                             | 2,500.00     |
| 621.4701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Type II Object Marker                                      | 6        | Each     | 137.00                 | 822.00       | 125.00                                             | 750.00       |
| 621.5100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)           | 4        | Each     | 120.00                 | 480.00       | 400.00                                             | 1,600.00     |
| 621.5200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post | 4        | Each     | 360.00                 | 1,440.00     | 600.00                                             | 2,400.00     |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

| <b>PROJECT:</b> Waimea Canyon Drive Resurfacing<br>Vicinity of Kokee Road Intersection<br><br><b>PROJECT NO.:</b> 550A-01-01M<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Kauai <b>DISTRICT:</b> Waimea<br><br><b>DATE ADVERTISE:</b> Honolulu Advertiser August 29, 2001<br>Garden Island August 29, 2001<br><br><b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 27, 2001 <b>LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.02 Miles<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME</b> Seventy (70) Working Days |                                                                                              |          |         | NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION |             |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------|------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | DESCRIPTION                                                                                  | QUANTITY | UNITS   | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                         | AMOUNT      |
| 621.5300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater Than 10 Ft. or Less)<br>with Two Posts                  | 2        | Each    | \$ 690.00              | \$ 1,380.00 | \$ 750.00                                          | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 621.7110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Construction Sign with Two Posts                                                             | 4        | Each    | 630.00                 | 2,520.00    | 750.00                                             | 3,000.00    |
| 621.7601                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional) with Post                                                  | 2        | Each    | 220.00                 | 440.00      | 500.00                                             | 1,000.00    |
| 629.1011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or<br>Thermoplastic Extrusion, 900 Lin. Ft.)          | L.S.     | L.S.    | L.S.                   | 1,900.00    | L.S.                                               | 2,000.00    |
| 629.1025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or<br>Thermoplastic Extrusion, 4,510 Lin. Ft.) | L.S.     | L.S.    | L.S.                   | 9,600.00    | L.S.                                               | 9,000.00    |
| 629.2040                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Type D Pavement Marker (250 Each)                                                            | L.S.     | L.S.    | L.S.                   | 2,300.00    | L.S.                                               | 2,500.00    |
| 629.2080                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Type H Pavement Marker (22 Each)                                                             | L.S.     | L.S.    | L.S.                   | 300.00      | L.S.                                               | 575.00      |
| 629.2090                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Type J Pavement Marker (92 Each)                                                             | L.S.     | L.S.    | L.S.                   | 1,000.00    | L.S.                                               | 1,000.00    |
| 645.2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Additional Police Officers and/or<br>Additional Traffic Control Devices                      | F.A.     | F.A.    | F.A.                   | 25,000.00   | F.A.                                               | 25,000.00   |
| 651.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas                                     | 120      | Cu. Yd. | 340.00                 | 40,800.00   | 125.00                                             | 15,000.00   |
| 652.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Cold Planing                                                                                 | 225      | Sq. Yd. | 82.00                  | 18,450.00   | 35.00                                              | 7,875.00    |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |  |  |  |                        |  |                                                    |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|------------------------|--|----------------------------------------------------|--|
| <b>PROJECT:</b> Waimea Canyon Drive Resurfacing<br>Vicinity of Kokee Road Intersection<br><br><b>PROJECT NO.:</b> 550A-01-01M<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Kauai <b>DISTRICT:</b> Waimea<br><br><b>DATE ADVERTISE:</b> Honolulu Advertiser    August 29, 2001<br>Garden Island                      August 29, 2001<br><br><b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 27, 2001 <b>LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.02 Miles<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME</b> Seventy (70) Working Days |  |  |  | NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC. |  | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|------------------------|--|----------------------------------------------------|--|

  

| ITEM NO.                              | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                               | QUANTITY | UNITS | QUANTITY | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT        |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|----------|---------------|------------|---------------|
| 699.1000                              | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of The Sum Of All Items<br>Excluding The Bid Price Of This Item and Force Account Items.) | L.S.     | L.S.  | L.S.     | \$ 45,157.00  | L.S.       | \$ 55,000.00  |
|                                       |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          | \$ 578,910.00 |            | \$ 689,000.00 |
| SUM OF ALL ITEMS                      |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          |               |            |               |
| PREFERENCES: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS) |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          |               |            |               |
| A. HAWAII PRODUCTS                    |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          | \$ 0.00       |            | \$ 0.00       |
| B. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR                |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          | \$ 0.00       |            | \$ 0.00       |
|                                       |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          | \$ 578,910.00 |            | \$ 689,000.00 |
| AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS         |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          |               |            |               |
| PROJECT MANAGER: CHRISTINE YAMASAKI   |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          |               |            |               |
| DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2001                 |                                                                                                                           |          |       |          |               |            |               |